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Emission category Emission source

Total gross Scope 1 GHG emissions Stationary combustion

Scope 1

Total gross Scope 1 GHG emissions Mobile combustion

Total gross Scope 1 GHG emissions

Total gross Scope 2 GHG emissions (location based)

Scope 2
Total gross Scope 2 GHG emissions (market based)

Total gross Scope 2 GHG emissions (market or location based)

Scope 3 Total gross Scope 3 Upstream GHG emissions
Scope 3: 1 — Purchased goods and services
Scope 3: 2 — Capital goods
Scope 3: 3 — Fuel and Energy-Related Activities
Scope 3: 4 — Upstream transportation and distribution
Scope 3: 5 — Waste generated in operations
Scope 3: 6 — Business traveling

Scope 3: 7 — Employee commuting

Scope 3: 8 — Upstream leased assets

Total gross Scope 3 Downstream GHG emissions

Scope 3: 9 — Downstream transportation

Scope 3: 10 — Processing of sold products

Scope 3: 11 — Use of sold products

Scope 3: 12 — End-of-life treatment of sold products
Scope 3: 13 — Downstream leased assets

Scope 3: 14 — Franchises

Scope 3: 15 — Investments

Total Scope 3

Total GHG emissions (location-based)

Total GHG emissions (market-based)

Total GHG emissions

Emission (tCO:e)

141,965.5604
4.6225
141,970.1830
896.6054
896.6054

896.6054

38,119.8536
13,400.4114

746.2017
23,677.5934

Not relevant for your company
142.2558

6.7097

146.6817

Not relevant for your company
4,847.1851

714.1862
1,155.0877

Not relevant for your company
2,593.0058

Not relevant for your company

Not relevant for your company

384.9053
42,967.0386
185,833.8270
185,833.8270

185,833.8270



Emission
(tCOze)

Emission
source type

Emission

source LG type

Scope

Country

United States of

Cemetery  Industrial  Natural gas  Scope 1: Stationary combustion America 105828.9190
United States of

Erie Industrial ~ Natural gas  Scope 1: Stationary combustion America 12147.4177
United States of

Enterprise  Industrial ~ Natural gas  Scope 1: Stationary combustion America 23989.2238
United States of

Cemetery  Industrial  Electricity Scope 2: Location-based America 844.7745
United States of

Erie Industrial ~ Electricity Scope 2: Location-based America 34.1576
United States of

Enterprise  Industrial  Electricity Scope 2: Location-based America 17.6733
United States of

Cemetery  Industrial  Electricity Scope 2: Market-based America 844.7745
United States of

Erie Industrial ~ Electricity Scope 2: Market-based America 34.1576
United States of

Enterprise  Industrial ~ Electricity Scope 2: Market-based America 17.6733
United States of

Van Vans Petrol Scope 1: Mobile combustion America 4.6225



