## ecovadis

Company name	APPLE RUBBER PRODUCTS INC			
Country or territory	United States of America			
Industry				
Reporting year	2024			
Prepared by	EcoVadis – Carbon Estimator			
Date generated	5/9/2025			

<b>Emission category</b>	Emission source	Emission (tCO2e)
Scope 1	Total gross Scope 1 GHG emissions Stationary combustion	141,965.5604
scope 1	Total gross Scope 1 GHG emissions Mobile combustion	4.6225
<b>Total gross Scope 1</b>	141,970.1830	
Scope 2	Total gross Scope 2 GHG emissions (location based)	896.6054
	Total gross Scope 2 GHG emissions (market based)	896.6054
<b>Total gross Scope 2</b>	896.6054	
Scope 3	<b>Total gross Scope 3 Upstream GHG emissions</b>	38,119.8536
	Scope 3: 1 – Purchased goods and services	13,400.4114
	Scope 3: 2 – Capital goods	746.2017
	Scope 3: 3 – Fuel and Energy-Related Activities	23,677.5934
	Scope 3: 4 – Upstream transportation and distribution	Not relevant for your company
	Scope 3: 5 – Waste generated in operations	142.2558
	Scope 3: 6 – Business traveling	6.7097
	Scope 3: 7 – Employee commuting	146.6817
	Scope 3: 8 – Upstream leased assets	Not relevant for your company
	<b>Total gross Scope 3 Downstream GHG emissions</b>	4,847.1851
	Scope 3: 9 – Downstream transportation	714.1862
	Scope 3: 10 – Processing of sold products	1,155.0877
	Scope 3: 11 – Use of sold products	Not relevant for your company
	Scope 3: 12 – End-of-life treatment of sold products	2,593.0058
	Scope 3: 13 – Downstream leased assets	Not relevant for your company
	Scope 3: 14 – Franchises	Not relevant for your company
	Scope 3: 15 – Investments	384.9053
<b>Total Scope 3</b>		42,967.0386
Total GHG emissio	185,833.8270	
Total GHG emissio	185,833.8270	
Total GHG emissio	185,833.8270	

Emission source	Emission source type	Fuel type	Scope	Country	Emission (tCO2e)
Cemetery	Industrial	Natural gas	Scope 1: Stationary combustion	United States of America	105828.9190
Erie	Industrial	Natural gas	Scope 1: Stationary combustion	United States of America	12147.4177
Enterprise	Industrial	Natural gas	Scope 1: Stationary combustion	United States of America	23989.2238
Cemetery	Industrial	Electricity	Scope 2: Location-based	United States of America	844.7745
Erie	Industrial	Electricity	Scope 2: Location-based	United States of America	34.1576
Enterprise	Industrial	Electricity	Scope 2: Location-based	United States of America	17.6733
Cemetery	Industrial	Electricity	Scope 2: Market-based	United States of America	844.7745
Erie	Industrial	Electricity	Scope 2: Market-based	United States of America	34.1576
Enterprise	Industrial	Electricity	Scope 2: Market-based	United States of America	17.6733
Van	Vans	Petrol	Scope 1: Mobile combustion	United States of America	4.6225